BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Chris McGrew
ORDER

On 11/21/2005, Chris McGrew was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license, in violation of Regulation 11.6
of the board. This violation occurred on 11/17/2005. Chris McGrew did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about 12/02/2005.
The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:@& 8?24«—»

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: /2 /02 /o<

Batch # GC11172005C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Richard McGrew
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-2523

ORDER

On 11/21/2005, Richard McGrew (M-2523) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 11/17/2005.
Richard McGrew did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
12/02/2005.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: ak (
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: (Z /oz /cﬁ

Batch # GC11172005C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Deryl L Fast
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-7816

ORDER

On 10/26/2005, Deryl L Fast (M-7816) was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $450.00 for employing 3 unsupervised apprentices to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 09/28/2005.
Deryl L Fast did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 01/24/2006.
The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By 3r: gl oA & ’Igaﬁu_

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: [ / 249 /Oé

Batch # TH09282005B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Rudy Zosso
M-3105

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Rudy Zosso enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Rudy Zosso admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
October 9, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Rudy Zosso of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Rudy Zosso has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Rudy Zosso specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. Rudy Zosso and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state's
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order.

Dated this 21st day of NOVEMBER 2005.

IT IS SO AGREED.

B@M M W

Ron Baker Rudy Zos
Code Enforcement Administrator 2489 Engelberg Rd
Arkansas Department of Labor Pocahontas AR 72455

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205

(501) 682-4547 Batch # CC10092005B R EC EEVED

NOV 2 8 2005

BOARD
BLECTROML ng%



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Steven Crawford

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Steven Crawford
enter into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Steven Crawford admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on October 9, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Steven Crawford of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Steven Crawford has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. Steven Crawford specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

5. Steven Crawford and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in
this matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order.

Dated this 21st day of NOVEMBER 2005.

IT 1S SO AGREED.

By@h—— By:._ e Y

Ron Baker Steven Crawjgfd ~ »
Code Enforcement Administrator 603 Cherokee Cove LLI [’ F
Arkansas Department of Labor Pocahontas AR 72455 é S . §
10421 West Markham ‘ LLI W © K3
Little Rock, AR 72205 o @ w
(501) 682-4547 Batch # CC100920058B Q © <I
s & &¢



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: James Rodney Hagan
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-5560

ORDER

On 11/23/2005, James Rodney Hagan (M-5560) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $400.00 for employing 2 unsupervised apprentices and 1
unlicensed individual to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the
board. This violation occurred on 10/26/2005. James Rodney Hagan did not contest
the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 12/12/2005.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

B@d, £ BA~

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: IZAZ/OS

Batch # TH10262005E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: George Burnham

ORDER

On 12/07/2005, George Burnham was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual t o perform electrical work in
violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 10/24/2005.
George Burnham did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
02/13/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BV:QAOL 8849—

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: /0 /24 A)S

Batch # TH10242005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Jason A Johnson

ORDER

On 11/23/2005, Jason A Johnson was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $$50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 10/26/2005. Jason A Johnson
did not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:ﬁd, 2 :/Z»é——

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 '/20 ’/éé

Batch # TH10262005E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Vance Dobyns

ORDER

On 12/07/2005, Vance Dobyns was assessed a civii money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 11/09/2005. Vance Dobyns
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 12/15/2005.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By@dz £ ¢34

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: /2 //S /OS

Batch # GC11092005F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF Lﬁgc E EVED

DEC 2 8 2005
IN RE: Henry Rayfus

M.4174 BOARD OF
ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Henry Rayfus enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Henry Rayfus admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on December 8, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Henry Rayfus of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Henry Rayfus has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Henry Rayfus specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. Henry Rayfus and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order.

Dated this 14th day of DECEMBER 2005.

IT 1S SO AGREED.

By@.ﬁ* By: /QQAM/// ﬁﬁ‘q{w‘@

Ron Baker Henry Raxfué
Code Enforcement Administrator 1101 E 6" Ave
Arkansas Department of Labor Pine Bluff AR 71603

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB12052005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Carl A Jones

ORDER

On 12/08/2005, Carl A Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work outside the scope of his license, in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/05/2005. Carl A Jones did
not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:@ca & {Bubo

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /20 /oé

Batch # RB12052005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Charlie Dossey
ORDER

On 12/09/2005, Charlie Dossey was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $100.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 11/09/2005. Charlie Dossey
did not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:@d, E ?2,1«-—'

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4;/23/0é

Batch # TH11092005B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dewayne Wilson

ORDER

On 12/09/2005, Dewayne Wilson was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 11/09/2005. Dewayne Wilson
did not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: @J(L z ngﬁv

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4/ 20 éé

Batch # TH11092005B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Robert Mooneyham

ORDER

On 12/09/2005, Robert Mooneyham was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 11/09/2005. Robert
Mooneyham did not pay the penaity.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Byiﬂ.h 87%/4‘—-,

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /ZD '/)é

Batch # TH11092005B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Carlton Works

ORDER

On 12/09/2005, Carlton Works was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Regulation 11.6
of the board. This violation occurred on 11/09/2005. Carlton Works did not pay the
penalty.
The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: (@l ol EBJ»—

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 / 20 ,/06

Batch # TH11092005B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Harold S Ridley
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-7745

ORDER

On 12/14/2005, Harold S Ridiey (M-7745) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform electrical work
in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/14/2005.
Harold S Ridley did not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

B@dg&.

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 / Zo ,/Oé

Batch # RB12142005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: John Jones

ORDER

On 12/14/2005, John Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of
$50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Regulation 11.6 of
the board. This violation occurred on 12/14/2005. John Jones did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about 03/03/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:@ oL @MB’A——-

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: =) / S0 ‘éé

Batch # RB12142005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: James Jones

ORDER

On 01/04/2006, James Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform electrical work in violation
of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/14/2005. James Jones
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 01/24/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By@a‘ L £ /B"Af’

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: / / 24 /Gé

Batch # TH12142005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Kenny L Bond
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-4622

ORDER

On 01/04/2006, Kenny L Bond (M-4622) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $750.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform electrical work
in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 11/22/2005.
Kenny L Bond did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
01/19/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By@dk CQZL—

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: { //4 /Oé

Batch # CC11222005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Roger Watkins

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Roger Watkins enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Roger Watkins admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on January 2, 2006.

2. The Department of Labor notified Roger Watkins of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Roger Watkins has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Roger Watkins specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

5. Roger Watkins and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state's
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order. |
Dated this 10th day of JANUARY 2006.

IT IS SO AGREED.

o 2L o Mt Lot

Ron Baker Roger Watkins
Code Enforcement Administrator 800 Wedgewood Cove
Arkansas Department of Labor Jonesboro AR 72401

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205

(501) 682-4547 Batch # CC01022006A Rg CF QVED

JAN 3 0 2006

BOARD OF
ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Othman Sani
M-3530

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Othman Sani enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Othman Sani admits to 2 violations of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on October 31, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Othman Sani of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $500.00 for these violations.
3. Othman Sani has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Othman Sani specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. Othman Sani apd.the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be reduced -@ provided there are no further violations of the state's
eeffical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two

years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 19th day of DECEMBER 2005.

licensing law, or National

IT1S SO AGREED.

Byﬂ@@ By: 6/96\‘ C\/U) C\\\

Ron Baker Othman Sani
Code Enforcement Administrator 1111 S Division

Arkansas Department of Labor Blytheville AR 72316 R E C E ,V
10421 West Markham D

Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # CC10312005F  JAN 0 3 2006




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Marshall Jones

ORDER

On 11/08/2005, Marshall Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 10/31/2005. Marshall Jones
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 11/21/2005.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:‘anput E 8‘pé~

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: [l /2’ /05

Batch # CC10312005F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Charles Cecil

ORDER

On 11/08/2005, Charles Cecil was assessed a civil money penaity in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Regulation 11.6
of the board. This violation occurred on 10/31/2005. Charles Cecil did not pay the
penalty.
The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: Q‘ﬂt SBL

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4/20 /’6

Batch # CC10312005F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Perry Stoddard

ORDER

On 11/26/2005, Perry Stoddard was assessed a civii money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 10/10/2005. Perry Stoddard
did not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: @CL ngaﬁh

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4/ zo /é5

Batch # CC10102005



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Justin Stoddard
ORDER

On 11/26/2005, Justin Stoddard was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 10/10/2005. Justin Stoddard
did not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: @Ad ) ;B.‘,Af\

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 / Zo /3'6

Batch # CC10102005



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Chad Carter

ORDER

On 11/22/2005, Chad Carter was assessed a civil money penaity in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Regulation 11.6
of the board. This violation occurred on 11/22/2005. Chad Carter did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about 12/02/2005.
The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: @.«A g BQL

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: /Z/ZAS

Batch # RB11222005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Clarence A Hornecker IV
JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN NO. J-4503

ORDER

On 12/02/2005, Clarence A Hornecker \Y; (J-4503) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $300.00 for employing 2 unsupervised individuals to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
11/29/2005. Clarence A Hornecker IV did not contest the penalty, but tendered
b_ayment on or about 12/29/2005.

The ARKANSAS ‘DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

By: @mt < By(\_

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: |2 /29 /95

Batch # GC11292005E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOFRECEIVED

IN RE: Bill Wehmeyer BEC 1 9 2005

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Bill Wehmeyer enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penailties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Bill Wehmeyer admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on December 4, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Bill Wehmeyer of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Bill Wehmeyer has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Bill Wehmeyer specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. Bill Wehmeyer and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order.

Dated this 9th day of DECEMBER 2005.

IT IS SO AGREED.

B@B..L By: o) UW

Ron Baker Bill Wehmeyer
Code Enforcement Administrator 84 Basswood Lane
Arkansas Department of Labor Mountain Home AR 72653

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # CC12042005A



o ®
RECEIVED

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
JAN 1°7 2006

BOARD OF
ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

IN RE: Etoyi Nelson

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Etoyi Nelson enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Etoyi Nelson admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
December 2, 2006.

2. The Department of Labor notified Etoyi Nelson of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Etoyi Nelson has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Etoyi Nelson specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. Etoyi Nelson and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state's
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order.

Dated this 10th day of JANUARY 2006.

IT IS SO AGREED.

B@Bw[\ By: %‘ff\u /&/Qxb)

Ron Baker Etoyi Nelson
Code Enforcement Administrator 205 A 2" Street
Arkansas Department of Labor North Little Rock AR 72217

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # CC12022005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: William K Brown

ORDER

On 12/08/2005, William K Brown was assessed a civil money penaity in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/02/2005. William K Brown
did not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By@iﬂ C Bﬂ'{——

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: | Z /'Z—A)S

Batch # CC12022005A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dennis Johnson
M-2848

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Dennis Johnson
enter into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Dennis Johnson admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on December 8, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Dennis Johnson of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Dennis Johnson has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Dennis Johnson specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas

laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

5. Dennis Johnson and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in
this matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order.

Dated this 14th day of DECEMBER 2005.

IT IS SO AGREED.

B@»‘ZA By: W l W
Ron Baker Dennis Johnson

Code Enforcement Administrator PO BOX 9586
Arkansas Department of Labor Pine Bluff AR 71611
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205

(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB12052005B




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Carl A Jones

ORDER

On 12/08/2005, Carl A Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work outside the scope of his license, in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/05/2005. Carl A Jones did
not pay the penalty.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:@d_ & 8-1—

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /2O /’6

Batch # RB12052005B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Andrew L Scott
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-4574

ORDER

On 12/13/2005, Andrew L Scott (M-4574) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $75.00 for employing 1 unsupervised apprentice to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/01/2005.
Andrew L Scott did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
01/20/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:mdi E 84/4‘

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: ! /7’0 /’é

Batch # TH12012005B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Barry Henderson
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3830

ORDER

On 01/04/2006, Barry Henderson (M-3830) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individuals to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/22/2005.
Barry Henderson did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
01/25/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: Q«wﬁ, &b

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: [/ZS /@é’

Batch # CC12222005C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: John Michael Fugatt

ORDER

On 01/04/2006, John Michael Fugatt was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/22/2005. John Michael
Fugatt did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 01/25/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: .QM&( s Bf’“l\—

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: / / zS A e

Batch # CC12222005C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Ricky Delaney Howard

ORDER

On 01/04/2006, Ricky Delaney Howard was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/22/2005. Ricky Delaney
Howard did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 01/25/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: @ai £ Garb_

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: / /23’/65

Batch # CC12222005C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Scott A Fields
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-7605

ORDER

On 01/05/2006, Scott A Fields (M-7605) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $75.00 for employing 1 unsupervised individual to perform electrical work
in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 12/15/2005.
Scott A Fields did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
03/13/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: @A Eaé—\

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 3//3 Aé’

Batch # TH12152005D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Bill Newman

ORDER

On 01/12/2006, Bill Newman was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform electrical work in violation
of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 09/21/2005. Bill Newman
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 01/20/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: @Ad e BL

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: l / Zo /),é;

Batch # CC09212005B



